UNOFFICIAL CO19/037 51 001 Page 1 of

2003-03-28 15:57:29

Cook County Recorder

28.50

Recording Requested By: FIFTH THIRD BANK

When Recorded Return To:

**JERI MICKENS** FIFTH THIRD BANK 925 FREEMAN AVENUE MD# D09016 CINCINNATI, OH 45203



## Satisfaction

FIFTH THIRD BANK #:01231100541422918 "SUSANIN" Cook, Illinois KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that FIFTH THIRD BANK SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO OLD KENT BANK holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: SEAN E. SUSANIN, UNIVARIABLED

Original Mortgagee: OLD KENT BANK

Dated: 03/11/1999 Recorded: 03/18/1999 as Instrument No.: 99264072, in the county of Cook State of Illinois

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 17-16-407-021-1004

Property Address: APT 5909, CHICAGO, IL 60611

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has fally executed the foregoing instrument.

FIFTH THIRD BANK SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO OLD KENT BANK On January 24th, 2003

TODD REESE, Operations Manager

\*R\_G\*R\_GFITH\*01/24/2003 10:00:53 PM\* FITH01FITH00000000000000018672\* ILCOOK\* 01231100841422918 ILSTATE\_MORT\_REL

## UNOFFICIAL COMPG422635 Page 2 of 3

Satisfaction - Page 2 of 2

STATE OF Ohio COUNTY OF Hamilton

On January 24th, 2003, before me, AIMEE M. GALANTE, a Notary Public in and for Hamilton in the State of Ohio, personally appeared TODD REESE, Operations Manager, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

AIMEE M. GALANTE Notary Expires: 58/02/2004

Prepared By: Rozeal Graves, F:-TH THIRD BANK 925 FREEMAN AVENUE, CINCINNATI, OH 45203 513-358-7722

UNOFFICIAL COPY SUSANIN
O1231100841422918

0030422635 Page 3 of 3

Property of Cook Colling Clerk's Office

Property"):

4)

WIT 5909 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN 175 EAST DELAWARE PLACE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22434263, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, IN THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 175 E DELAWARE, CHICAGO, IL 60611. The Real Property tax identification number is 17-16-407-021-1004.

Grantor presently assigns to Lender all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to all leases of the Property and all Rents from the Property. In addition, Grantor grants to Lender a Uniform Commercial Code security interest in the Personal Property and Rents.

**DEFINITIONS.** The following words shall have the following meanings when used in this Mortgage. Terms not otherwise defined in this Mortgage shall have the meanings attributed to such terms in the Uniform Commercial